eichrom

a GCI Company

expertise. commitment. results.

Product: Eichrom’s UTEVA® Resin

Lot #: UTS12078

Certificate of Analysis
No. CA082359

Eichrom’s UTEVA® Resin Lot # UTS12078 has been manufactured according to Eichrom’s standard
operating procedures. This lot has been tested in accordance with Eichrom’s quality assurance policy and
procedures. This lot of product meets all Eichrom quality specifications.

ANALYSIS RESULTS
Test Value Specification
Appearance White beads
Distribution Ratio, 3.1 N nitric acid >100
% "Th stripped in 5SM HCV/0.05M oxalic acid
Least acceptable mean (4 rep) 90.0
Max. standard deviation 10.0
% °Th stripped in 1M HCI
Maximum acceptable mean (4 rep) 0.5
Max. standard deviation 1.0
%*U stripped in 1M HCI
Least acceptable mean (4 rep) 90.0
Max. standard deviation 10.0
% **U stripped in 5M HCI/0.05M oxalic acid
Maximum acceptable mean (4 rep) 1.0
Max. standard deviation 1.0

W c@wmf

Result
Pass

159

98.9
3.7

0.3
0.1

99.1
2.5

0.04
0.0

Jill Bryant Q
Quality System Cobfdinator

Prepared December 19, 2008

8205 S. Cass Ave., Suite 106, Darien, IL 60561 USA

630.963.0320 voice 630.963.1928 fax

info@eichrom.com www.eichrom.com




