

expertise. commitment. results.

Certificate of Analysis No. CA08259

Product: Eichrom's UTEVA® Resin

Lot #: UTS12078

Eichrom's UTEVA® Resin Lot # UTS12078 has been manufactured according to Eichrom's standard operating procedures. This lot has been tested in accordance with Eichrom's quality assurance policy and procedures. This lot of product meets all Eichrom quality specifications.

ANALYSIS RESULTS

Test Value	Specification	Result
Appearance	White beads	Pass
Distribution Ratio, 3.1 N nitric acid	>100	159
% ²³⁰ Th stripped in 5M HCl/0.05M oxalic acid Least acceptable mean (4 rep) Max. standard deviation	90.0 10.0	98.9 3.7
% ²³⁰ Th stripped in 1M HCl Maximum acceptable mean (4 rep) Max. standard deviation	0.5 1.0	0.3 0.1
% ²³³ U stripped in 1M HCl Least acceptable mean (4 rep) Max. standard deviation	90.0 10.0	99.1 2.5
% ²³³ U stripped in 5M HCI/0.05M oxalic acid Maximum acceptable mean (4 rep) Max. standard deviation	1.0 1.0	0.04 0.0

Jill Bryant

Quality System Coordinator

Prepared December 19, 2008